TPCR SERIES
COIN VENDING
TIMER
STANDARD COIN TOTALIZER & VENDING TIMER
Power is applied to the unit at all times prior to and during timing.
Coin switch closures are counted until their total equals the dip
switch setting. At this point the output contact transfers and the time
delay begins. Upon completion of the pre-selected time delay the

8.2 Storage Temperature: -30°C to +85°C
8.3 Humidity: 95% Relative, Non-Condensing
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES INPUT VOLTAGE RATING TIME DELAY RANGE MODE
TPCR 1 - 12 VDC
2 - 24/28 VDC
4 - 24 VAC
5 - 120 VAC
6 - 230 VAC
B - High Power, SPDT, (Isolated)
C - Heavy Duty, SPST, (Isolated)
F - High Power, SPDT, (Non-Isolated)
G - Heavy Duty, SPST, (Non-Isolated)
1 - 1 - 127 SECONDS
2 - 5 - 635 SECONDS
3 - 0.1 - 12.7 MINUTES
4 - 0.25 - 31.75 MINUTES
5 - 2 - 254 MINUTES
6 - 0.5 - 63.5 HOURS
7 - 0.1 - 12.7 SECONDS
S - Standard Coin
Totalizer/Timer
A - Accumulating Timer
L - Accumulating Timer
w/Last Coin Indicator
Output
COIN COUNT TIME DELAY RANGE
1-15 8 - 0.2 - 12.6 MINUTES
9 - 2 - 126 SECONDS
OPTIONAL OUTPUTS / LOADS
LOAD 2 - Auxiliary Load (Off During Timing)
CC - Coin Counter
LCI - Last Coin Indicator ('L' Mode Only - Must Be Same Voltage As Input Voltage)
DIMENSIONS
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
ISOLATED NON-ISOLATED
TIME
RANGE
1(SEC.)
TIME
RANGE
2(SEC.)
TIME
RANGE
3(MIN.)
TIME
RANGE
4(MIN.)
TIME
RANGE
8(MIN.)
1 5 0.1 .25 .2
ADD 'ON'
VALUES AS
INDICATED
FOR TIME IN
SECONDS (OR
MINUTES)
2 10 0.2 .5 .4
4 20 0.4 1 .8
8 40 0.8 2 1.6
16 80 1.6 4 3.2
32 160 3.2 8 6.4
64 320 6.4 16 1
1 1 1 1 2 ADD 'ON'
VALUES FOR
COINT COUNT
2 2 2 2 4
4 4 4 4 8
MODE A & L
ACCUMULATING TIMER
(Example Setting)